Illinois law.
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Section 140.860  County Owned or Operated Nursing Facilities 

a)	Subject to federal approval, the Department shall draw the eligible amounts of federal monies for the covered expenditures in accordance with Section 140.530(c)(2), intergovernmental agreements between the county and State, and applicable federal regulations.

b)	Subject to federal approval, the Department shall authorize payment to the county within 45 days after receipt of the federal monies drawn for the certified expenditures unless the county has not provided complete, accurate and valid expenditure reports with appropriate documentation.

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 3761, effective March 14, 2010)
